
NSW Schoolgirl and Schoolboy Head of the River

Saturday, 26 March 2022

Iron Cove [UTS]
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1 SB1 4+   13. School 1st Four  .................................................................... Final
2 SG 2x     7. Schoolgirl Double Scull  ........................................................ Heat 1
3 ............................................................ Heat 2
4 SG 1x     8. Schoolgirl Single Scull  ......................................................... Heat 1
5 ............................................................ Heat 2
6 SBYr10 1x   14. Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull  ........................................... Heat 1
7 ............................................................ Heat 2
8 SGYr10 2x   23. Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull  ........................................... Heat 1
9 ............................................................ Heat 2
10 SGYr10 1x   24. Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull  ............................................ Heat 1
11 ............................................................ Heat 2
12 SG1 4x+   30. Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull  .......................................... Heat 1
13 ............................................................ Heat 2
14 SB Para 1x     6. Schoolboy Para Single Scull  ................................................ Final
15 SGYr10 4+     1. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four  ............................................ Final
16 SGYr10 8+     2. Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight  ....................................................... Final
17 SG 2x     7. Schoolgirl Double Scull  ........................................................ Final
18 SG 1x     8. Schoolgirl Single Scull  ......................................................... Final
19 * 9,10. Sb3 4x+, Sb2 4x+  ............................................................... Final
20 SB1 4x+   11. 1st Quad Scull  ...................................................................... Final
21 SBYr10 1x   14. Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull  ........................................... Final
22 SBYr10 2x   15. Schoolboy Year 10 Double Scull  .......................................... Final
23 SGY10-3 4x+   18. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3  ................. Final
24 SGY10-2 4x+   19. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2  ................. Final
25 SGY10-1 4x+   20. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1  ................. Final
26 SGYr10 2x   23. Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull  ........................................... Final
27 SGYr10 1x   24. Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull  ............................................ Final
28 SG 4+   28. Schoolgirl Four  ..................................................................... Final
29 SG2 4x+   29. Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull  ........................................ Final
30 SG1 4x+   30. Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull  .......................................... Final
31 SB 1x   31. Schoolboy Single Scull  ........................................................ Final
32 SB 2x   32. Schoolboy Double Scull  ....................................................... Final
33 SBYr10 4x+   35. Schoolboy Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull  ................................. Final
34 SG2 8+   36. Schoolgirl Second Eight  ....................................................... Final
35 SG1 8+   37. Schoolgirl 1st Eight  .............................................................. Final
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NSW Schoolgirl and Schoolboy Head of the River Saturday, 26 March 2022

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 1 School 1st Four Final

1 13.04 St Josephs 2 (Frederikson,Moloney,Gursoy,Newsome,c:Clarke) 4      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 13.03 St Josephs 1 (Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine,c:Tong) 2                 
3 13.01 The Armidale School 1 (Ross,Kearney,Munsie,Zuber,c:Crawford) 3                 
4 13.02 The Armidale School 2 (Lawrence,Michell-Smith,Wright,Griffiths,c:Ellis) 1                 

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 2 Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 1

1 07.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Watkins,Flanagan) 1  7:37.35   0.00  +0.00
2 07.08 Redlands (Croll,Maxwell) 5  7:39.31   1.96  +1.96
3 07.06 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Armstrong,Withford) 2  7:41.96   2.65  +4.61
4 07.01 Ascham (Koczkar,Abeywickrema) 6  7:42.38   0.42  +5.03
5 07.05 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Carpenter,Alexander Lacey) 4  8:25.97  43.59 +48.62
6 07.09 Roseville (Thomsen,Brady) 3  8:37.45  11.48 +60.10

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 17); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 3 Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 2

1 07.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Charge,Barnett) 5  7:31.68   0.00  +0.00
2 07.07 Pymble Ladies' (Oppenheim,Castle) 1  7:44.62  12.94 +12.94
3 07.11 The Armidale School (Cronin,Milostic) 4  8:17.88  33.26 +46.20
4 07.02 Barker College (Grace,Tyquin) 3  8:23.86   5.98 +52.18

07.10 St Catherine's (Griffiths,Kara) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 17); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 4 Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 1

1 08.02 Ascham 2 (Sophia Miller) 4  8:17.04   0.00  +0.00
2 08.15 Tara School (Emma Malka) 7  8:18.60   1.56  +1.56
3 08.08 Newcastle Grammar (Isabelle Miteff) 1  8:24.50   5.90  +7.46
4 08.07 Loreto Kirribilli (Olivia Scott) 5  8:29.75   5.25 +12.71
5 08.13 Queenwood (Maya Kazal) 3  8:46.24  16.49 +29.20

08.12 Pymble Ladies' 4 (Rhiannon Castle) 2 SCRATCHED
08.03 Ascham 3 (Yoo Mee O'Carrigan) 6 DID NOT START

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 18); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 5 Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 2

1 08.01 Ascham 1 (Felicity Errington) 2  8:22.37   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Burwood Girls High (Ela Huber) 5  8:24.55   2.18  +2.18
3 08.14 St Paul's Grammar (Sarah Berechree) 6  8:27.57   3.02  +5.20
4 08.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Molly Walkerden) 4  8:29.86   2.29  +7.49
5 08.09 North Sydney Girls 1 (Ritsi Sharma) 1  9:10.01  40.15 +47.64

08.11 Pymble Ladies' 3 (Sarah Oppenheim) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 18); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 6 Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 1

1 14.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Henry Guest) 5  8:06.65   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Will Stedman) 4  8:12.07   5.42  +5.42
3 14.09 Redlands 2 (Lachlan Collyer) 3  8:23.28  11.21 +16.63
4 14.01 Barker College 1 (Thomas Wunderlich) 2  8:42.51  19.23 +35.86

14.05 N Beaches Secondary 2 (Jack Groves) 1 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 21); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 7 Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 2

1 14.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Vincent Miteff) 4  8:03.55   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Barker College 2 (Zachary Neal) 3  8:09.86   6.31  +6.31
3 14.08 Redlands 1 (Thomas Jackson) 1  8:16.87   7.01 +13.32

14.04 N Beaches Secondary 1 (Levi Williams) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 21); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Heat 1

1 23.01 Ascham (Carter,Zusak) 3  7:45.09   0.00  +0.00
2 23.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Macready,Bland) 1  7:46.69   1.60  +1.60
3 23.03 MLC School (Feng,Glastonbury) 4  7:50.36   3.67  +5.27
4 23.10 Redlands (McFarlane,Monty) 2  7:54.86   4.50  +9.77
5 23.09 Pymble Ladies' (Walker,Smithyman) 6  8:00.57   5.71 +15.48
6 23.07 North Sydney Girls 2 (Bhulani,Zheng-Halaseh) 5  8:33.64  33.07 +48.55

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 26); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Heat 2

1 23.12 The Armidale School (Crawford,Cullen) 1  7:28.81   0.00  +0.00
2 23.11 Roseville (Ridley,Elles) 6  7:34.36   5.55  +5.55
3 23.06 North Sydney Girls (Ma,Carnegie) 4  7:35.65   1.29  +6.84
4 23.05 Newcastle Grammar 2 (McKensey,Alexander Lacey) 3  7:47.27  11.62 +18.46
5 23.08 Penrith (Johnson,Wiessner) 2  7:57.21   9.94 +28.40

23.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Horbach,Windsor) 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 26); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 1

1 24.10 Newcastle Grammar (Jemima McKensey) 1  8:14.83   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Lara Wheelhouse) 3  8:30.02  15.19 +15.19
3 24.13 Wenona 1 (Georgina Stevenson) 6  8:43.29  13.27 +28.46
4 24.02 Ascham 2 (Adelaide Babbage-Hockey) 4 10:53.59 130.30 +158.7

24.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Matilda Windsor) 2 SCRATCHED
24.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Phoebe Neville) 5 DID NOT START
24.09 Monte Sant' Angelo (Eva Di Staso) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 2

1 24.04 Loreto Kirribilli (Jessica Rich) 2  8:25.11   0.00  +0.00
2 24.12 St Paul's Grammar (Arabella Logan) 7  8:30.44   5.33  +5.33
3 24.08 MLC School (Sasha Kovarik) 3  8:31.17   0.73  +6.06
4 24.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Jessica Lenehan) 6  8:32.00   0.83  +6.89
5 24.01 Ascham 1 (Beatrice Bailey) 4  8:35.05   3.05  +9.94
6 24.14 Wenona 2 (Maeve Maloney) 5  8:55.43  20.38 +30.32

24.11 Pymble Ladies' (Cameron Collett) 1 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 12 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 30.06 Redlands (Verschoor,Mansfield,Carter,Holtheuer,c:Harman) 2  6:45.60   0.00  +0.00
2 30.08 Sydney Girls (Teoh,Vinciguerra,Steel,Greenwood,c:Gamage) 4  7:06.96  21.36 +21.36
3 30.07 Roseville (Baird,Chrara,French,Krieger,c:Brady) 3  7:11.79   4.83 +26.19
4 30.04 MLC School (Tomkins,Morrison,Rose,Yahia,c:Alden-Hallit) 5  7:13.27   1.48 +27.67
5 30.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Whittaker,Heilman,Walters,Attia,c:Bolster) 1  7:22.37   9.10 +36.77

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 30); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 13 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 30.09 The Armidale School (Paris,Byrne,Thibault,Sherwood,c:Benham) 4      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 30.05 PLC Sydney (Creary,Lau,Sydun-West,Reid-Queeney,c:Horsburgh) 1          44.97 +44.97

30.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Sims,McKenzie,Purtle,Cooley,c:Roche) 2 SCRATCHED
30.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Armstrong,Dennis,Thornton,Walkerden,c:Geraghty) 3 SCRATCHED
30.10 St Catherine's (Manins,Gaston,Swain,Baker,c:Wadds) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 30); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Schoolboy Para Single Scull Final

1 06.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Harrison Nichols)  (PR3) 1  4:34.68   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four Final

1 01.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Ashton,McLeod,Jansen,Sweetapple,c:Zatta) 2  6:52.94   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Tara School (Simpson,Nott,Irving,Oitmaa,c:Jones) 3  7:07.97  15.03 +15.03
3 01.02 PLC Sydney (Hannan,Pasin,Tsourdalakis,Szabo,c:Irving) 1  7:24.25  16.28 +31.31

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight Final

1
02.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1
(Fallon,Strudwick,Whitson,Bateman,Ryan,Ahrens,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury) 3  6:09.83   0.00  +0.00

2
02.03 Roseville
(Pearce,Hurll,Baird,Bennett,Griebel,Herdman,Cassar,Alexander,c:Utteridge) 2  6:16.53   6.70  +6.70

3
02.04 St Catherine's
(Foster,Mullan,Rupnik Williams,Hartwig,Leslie,Smith,Crabb,O'Connor,c:Abela) 4  6:21.25   4.72 +11.42

4
02.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2
(Destro,Porter,Cameron,Kevin,Dinning,Donohoe,Ross,Hourigan,c:Dunstan) 1  6:27.63   6.38 +17.80

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 17 Schoolgirl Double Scull Final

1 07.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Watkins,Flanagan) 4  7:16.09   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Charge,Barnett) 3  7:16.30   0.21  +0.21
3 07.08 Redlands (Croll,Maxwell) 2  7:26.14   9.84 +10.05
4 07.06 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Armstrong,Withford) 6  7:30.85   4.71 +14.76
5 07.07 Pymble Ladies' (Oppenheim,Castle) 5  7:37.23   6.38 +21.14
6 07.11 The Armidale School (Cronin,Milostic) 1  8:20.67  43.44 +64.58

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 18 Schoolgirl Single Scull Final

1 08.02 Ascham 2 (Sophia Miller) 4  7:39.81   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 Ascham 1 (Felicity Errington) 3  7:51.26  11.45 +11.45
3 08.15 Tara School (Emma Malka) 2  7:52.69   1.43 +12.88
4 08.04 Burwood Girls High (Ela Huber) 5  7:55.46   2.77 +15.65
5 08.14 St Paul's Grammar (Sarah Berechree) 1  8:03.71   8.25 +23.90
6 08.08 Newcastle Grammar (Isabelle Miteff) 6  8:17.63  13.92 +37.82

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 19 3rd Quad Scull Final

1 09.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Smith,Annett,Maslin,Miller,c:Petersen) 1  5:53.56   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 N Beaches Secondary (Burke*,Groves,Ferguson,Balharrie,c:Oostdijk) 2  6:58.01  64.45 +64.45

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 19 2nd Quad Scull Final

1 10.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Molloy,Shaw,Cleary,Wakem,c:Baker) 5  5:51.70   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Redlands (Drake,Fry,Rose,Natilli,c:Naismith) 3  6:13.52  21.82 +21.82
3 10.02 N Beaches Secondary (Yates,Reeves,Coddington,Robertson,c:Oostdijk) 4  6:23.73  10.21 +32.03
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Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 20 1st Quad Scull Final

1 11.02 Kinross Wolaroi (Smith,Neville,Brown,Hoskin,c:Shephard) 2  5:46.23   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Redlands (Close,Walker,van der Pluijm,Thomas,c:Logan) 3  5:59.93  13.70 +13.70
3 11.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Chadwick,Blatchley,Hudson,Bosco,c:Geraghty) 1  6:15.93  16.00 +29.70

11.03 N Beaches Secondary (Merry,McGregor,Hansson,Scheel Gamborg,c:Oostdijk)4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 21 Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Final

1 14.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Vincent Miteff) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 14.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Henry Guest) 4                 
3 14.02 Barker College 2 (Zachary Neal) 5                 
4 14.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Will Stedman) 2                 
5 14.08 Redlands 1 (Thomas Jackson) 1                 
5 14.09 Redlands 2 (Lachlan Collyer) 6                 

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 22 Schoolboy Year 10 Double Scull Final

1 15.03 Kinross Wolaroi (McColl,Poulton) 2  6:41.94   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 N Beaches Secondary (Elias*,Burke) 4  7:01.20  19.26 +19.26
3 15.06 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Chung,Collins) 1  7:20.63  19.43 +38.69
4 15.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Gidley,Young) 5  7:54.17  33.54 +72.23
5 15.01 Barker College 1 (Lyth,Kibble) 3  8:07.23  13.06 +85.29
6 15.02 Barker College 2 (Downing,Hendry) 6  9:03.38  56.15 +141.4

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 18.01 Pymble Ladies' 1 (Muller,Craig*,Walker,Lemon*,c:Luo) 4  7:24.99   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Roseville (Boghossian,Du Preez*,Butler,Erby,c:Davies) 3  7:46.52  21.53 +21.53
3 18.02 Queenwood (Han,Cheetham,Jureta,Stepa*,c:Lamb) 2  7:53.58   7.06 +28.59
4 18.04 Barker College (Mathews,Spicer,Wang,Hobson,c:Ballard) 5  8:31.73  38.15 +66.74

18.05 Pymble Ladies' 2 (Hodder,Lemon,Craig,Calvani,c:Schuh) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Final

1 19.02 Pymble Ladies' (Matosantos,Duta*,Purcell*,Heazlewood-Lee,c:Whitfield-Lowe)2  7:13.78   0.00  +0.00
2 19.03 Queenwood(Wulff,Lineker,Gulbin,Ren,c:Adams) 3  7:18.69   4.91  +4.91
3 19.01 Loreto Normanhurst (Kingston,Windsor*,Pembroke,Qutami,c:Wheelhouse) 1  8:16.80  58.11 +63.02

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Final

1 20.04 Pymble Ladies' (Jones*,Moore,McLean,Kelly,c:Yemma) 4  6:59.33   0.00  +0.00
2 20.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Newsome,Egan,Grant,Gibbons,c:Lenehan) 2  7:19.92  20.59 +20.59
3 20.05 Redlands (Smith,Meijer,Sullivan,Sanger Larsson,c:Naismith) 3  7:29.93  10.01 +30.60
4 20.07 Tara School (Eaton,Panicker,McCarthy,Jayasuriya,c:Martin) 6  7:35.82   5.89 +36.49

20.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Daffy,Armstrong,Dennis,Thornton,c:Geraghty) 5 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Final

1 23.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Macready,Bland) 5  7:33.51   0.00  +0.00
2 23.06 North Sydney Girls (Ma,Carnegie) 6  7:51.53  18.02 +18.02
3 23.12 The Armidale School (Crawford,Cullen) 4  7:54.80   3.27 +21.29
4 23.11 Roseville (Ridley,Elles) 2  7:55.60   0.80 +22.09
5 23.01 Ascham (Carter,Zusak) 3  7:56.47   0.87 +22.96
6 23.03 MLC School (Feng,Glastonbury) 1  8:00.51   4.04 +27.00
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Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Final

1 24.10 Newcastle Grammar (Jemima McKensey) 4  8:21.21   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Loreto Kirribilli (Jessica Rich) 3  8:30.75   9.54  +9.54
3 24.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Lara Wheelhouse) 2  8:41.09  10.34 +19.88
4 24.12 St Paul's Grammar (Arabella Logan) 5  8:48.04   6.95 +26.83
5 24.08 MLC School (Sasha Kovarik) 1  9:02.59  14.55 +41.38
6 24.13 Wenona 1 (Georgina Stevenson) 6  9:03.39   0.80 +42.18

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 28 Schoolgirl Four Final

1 28.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Jones) 5  6:55.66   0.00  +0.00
2 28.05 Roseville (Shadforth,Meany,Coleman,Cox,c:Thomsen) 3  7:03.31   7.65  +7.65
3 28.04 PLC Sydney (Steel,Yardley*,Rutherford,Cameron,c:Doukakis) 2  7:24.71  21.40 +29.05
4 28.06 St Catherine's (O'Connor*,Fatouris,Beckett,Castellas,c:Allton) 6  7:27.53   2.82 +31.87

28.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon) 1 SCRATCHED
28.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Sims,McKenzie,Purtle,Cooley,c:Bolster) 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 29 Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 29.03 Queenwood 1 (Peace*,Cuttance,Wen*,James,c:Pagidas) 5  6:58.90   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 Queenwood 2 (Birch*,Weale,Socratous*,Ren,c:Daemen) 1  7:01.10   2.20  +2.20
3 29.02 North Sydney Girls (Bakre,Kumarage,Li,Suttor,c:Ding) 6  7:34.73  33.63 +35.83
4 29.01 MLC School (Campbell,Simington,Iezzi,Wilson,c:McNamara) 2  7:38.45   3.72 +39.55
5 29.05 Sydney Girls (Hari,Blaney,Wong,Pham*,c:Lin) 3  7:38.86   0.41 +39.96
6 29.06 The Armidale School (Kealey,Skipper,Crowley,Muirhead,c:Pearce) 4  7:51.27  12.41 +52.37

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 30 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 30.06 Redlands (Verschoor,Mansfield,Carter,Holtheuer,c:Harman) 4  6:52.35   0.00  +0.00
2 30.08 Sydney Girls (Teoh,Vinciguerra,Steel,Greenwood,c:Gamage) 6  7:02.70  10.35 +10.35
3 30.09 The Armidale School (Paris,Byrne,Thibault,Sherwood,c:Benham) 5  7:12.45   9.75 +20.10
4 30.07 Roseville (Baird,Chrara,French,Krieger,c:Brady) 2  7:27.50  15.05 +35.15
5 30.05 PLC Sydney (Creary,Lau,Sydun-West,Reid-Queeney,c:Horsburgh) 3  7:38.27  10.77 +45.92

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 31 Schoolboy Single Scull Final

1 31.03 N Beaches Secondary 1 (Zane McGregor) 5  7:08.49   0.00  +0.00
2 31.05 St Aloysius (Zac MacPherson) 1  7:22.27  13.78 +13.78
3 31.04 N Beaches Secondary 2 (Sam Merry) 2  7:37.54  15.27 +29.05
4 31.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Hudson Walker) 3  7:53.33  15.79 +44.84

31.01 Fort Street High (Conor Greenwood) 4 DID NOT START
31.06 Sydney Grammar (Hunter Hyde) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 32 Schoolboy Double Scull Final

1 32.01 N Beaches Secondary (Hansson,Scheel Gamborg) 2  7:04.73   0.00  +0.00
2 32.03 Redlands (Beggs,McFarlane) 3  7:09.01   4.28  +4.28
3 32.02 Newcastle Grammar (Guest,Lumley) 1  7:12.57   3.56  +7.84

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 33 Schoolboy Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 35.02 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Tancred,Day,Cleary,Smith,c:Petersen) 3  6:01.96   0.00  +0.00
2 35.03 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wakem,McColl,Poulton,Miller,c:Baker) 1  6:08.30   6.34  +6.34
3 35.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Nichols,Foster,Blatchley,Williamson,c:Geraghty) 2  6:11.94   3.64  +9.98
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Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 34 Schoolgirl Second Eight Final

1
36.02 Pymble Ladies' 1
(Auld,Naito,Leahy,Luxford,Wood,Morgan,Miller,Sargeant,c:Gothard) 3  6:05.36   0.00  +0.00

2
36.04 Queenwood
(Hair,Hemming,Seve,Nowland,Williams Bush,Roles,Dohnt,Stock,c:Fraser) 2  6:19.38  14.02 +14.02

3
36.03 Pymble Ladies' 2
(Alexander-Easaw,Dunn,Mufford*,Dunn,Owrid,Watts,Waters,Lakhani,c:Lin) 1  6:24.91   5.53 +19.55

 NJ
36.05 Kinross Wolaroi
(Scammell,Luelf,Walsh,McKay,Searle,Wong,Carter,Kirby,c:Caro) 4  6:14.60

 NJ - Not Judged *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1680M Margins
Race 35 Schoolgirl 1st Eight Final

1
37.01 Kinross Wolaroi
(Gill,Lane,Searle,Scammell,Woods,Ryan,Richardson,Sweetapple,c:Robson) 2  5:47.00   0.00  +0.00

2
37.03 Pymble Ladies'
(Hartin,Carmody,Booth,Gavagna,Wood,Huntley,Colbran,Austin,c:Khan) 4  5:51.04   4.04  +4.04

3
37.04 Queenwood
(Campbell,Lancaster,Botha,Cook,Nicol,Grey,Boyd,Driver,c:Anderson) 3  5:53.18   2.14  +6.18

4
37.02 Loreto Normanhurst
(Sims,Purtle,Cooley,McKenzie,Webster,Lucas,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon) 1  6:03.30  10.12 +16.30

5
37.05 St Catherine's
(Manins,Griffiths,Kara,Hartwig*,Rupnik Williams*,Gaston,Swain,O'Connor*,c:Wadds) 5  6:07.98   4.68 +20.98

*substitute


